
SEATTLE FIRE STATION 22
PLUS Committee Briefing & Public Hearing• September 15, 2015

Application #3017619
Council file  #314279
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SITE VICINITY / ZONING
ZONE:  SF 5000

Fire Station 22PRINT DATE:
6/17/14

LOCATION:
Seattle, WA

First Floor Plan
121 Stewart Street, Suite 200
Seattle, Washington 98101

Telephone 206 443-8606
Facsimile  206 443-1218
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TRASH
A: 40 sq ft

ENGINE BAY
A: 2,607 sq ft

DECON
A: 132 sq ft

ENG. STOR.
A: 76 sq ft

STATION
A: 315 sq ft

LOBBY
A: 157 sq ft

OFFICER
A: 346 sq ft

REST.
A: 56 sq ft

HOSE
A: 64 sq ft

EMS
A: 57 sq ft

MAINT.
A: 144 sq ft

JAN
A: 36 sq ft

H. WASH
A: 84 sq ft

ELEV
A: 60 sq ft

BUNK GEAR
A: 259 sq ft

REST.
A: 61 sq ft

RECV.
A: 43 sq ft
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N
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SITE CONTEXT

Looking east at sidewalk along E. Roanoke St. Looking southeast along E. Roanoke St.Broadway E looking south.

Panoramic view of the site looking southwest from 10th Ave E and E Roanoke St.

Front yard of FS22 looking north toward Roanoke 
Park.
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SITE PLAN
SITE AREA = 14,625 SQ.FT
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LOT COVERAGE

REQUIRED:  	 35% MAX.
EXISTING:	 23%
PROPOSED:	 50.8%

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:  
6,344 + 1,090 = 7,434
7,434 / 14,625	 = 50.8%

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:  
3,366 / 14,625	 = 23%

BUILDING AREA = 3,366 SF

EAVE

LOT AREA
= 14,625 SF

LOT AREA
= 14,625 SF

EAVE

SMC 23.44.010C, TABLE B

BUILDING AREA = 6,344 SF
EAVE AREA = 1,090 SF
TOTAL = 7,434 SF
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+30’-0” 
HEIGHT LIMIT

+46’-7 3/8”
HEIGHT OF HOSE TOWER

+0’-0”
AVE GRADE EAST ELEVATION

HEIGHT OF HOSE TOWER
SMC 23.44.012.A.1

REQUIRED:  	 +30’-0”
PROPOSED:	 +46’-7 3/8”

+30’-0” 
HEIGHT LIMIT

+46’-7 3/8”
HEIGHT OF HOSE TOWER

+0’-0”
AVE GRADE NORTH ELEVATION
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VIEW LOOKING SOUTHWEST FROM 
ROANOKE AND 10TH AVE
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VIEW LOOKING SOUTHEAST 
FROM E ROANOKE ST
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VIEW FROM 10TH AVE BRIDGE
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+30’-0” HEIGHT LIMIT

0’-0” AVE GRADE LEVEL

FRONT YARD SETBACK - SMC 23.44.01.A
REQUIRED:	 20’-0” min.
PROPOSED:	 8’-0”

LOT COVERAGE - SMC 23.44.010.C, Table B
REQUIRED:	 35% max.
PROPOSED:	 50.8%

HEIGHT - SMC 23.44.012.A.1
REQUIRED: +30’-0” height limit (above average grade level) for any 
structure not located in a required yard

PROPOSED:

HOSE TOWER:
+ 46’-7 3/8” 

FLAG POLE WITHIN REQUIRED SETBACK:
+25’-7” 

PORTION OF BUILDING WITHIN REQUIRED SETBACK:
+ 29’-11 7/8”

SUMMARY OF DEVELOPMENT WAIVERS REQUESTED

NORTH ELEVATION


